# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM556835

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power Hawk Technologies, Inc.		01/08/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IDSC Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	2801 80th Street
City:	Kenosha
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53143
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4472253	AUTO CRIB-IT
Registration Number:	4355313	POW'RENCH
Registration Number:	4245710	SWENCH
Registration Number:	4505272	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3122367516 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-368-4000

Email: debbie.ozment@dlapiper.com

**Correspondent Name:** Gina L. Durham, Esq. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	364903-35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pei Heng Li
SIGNATURE:	/Pei Heng Li/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0087

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment of US Trademarks Power Hawk Tech to IDSC 1-8-20#page1.tif source=Assignment of US Trademarks Power Hawk Tech to IDSC 1-8-20#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0088

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Power Hawk Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 300 Forge Way, Suite 2, Rockway, New Jersey 07866 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and has assigned the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks to IDSC Holdings, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, having a place of business at 2801 80th Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53143 ("Assignee") pursuant to the Stock Purchase Agreement dated April 1, 2019 (the "Stock Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the parties execute this Confirmatory Assignment of U.S. Trademarks for the sole purpose of memorializing and recording the assignment effected by the Stock Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of November 4, 2019, for and in consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

thereunto daily authorized.		
		POWER HAWK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
		By: Heather L. Utlaut Director
		Date: <u>0,4,444,48</u> , 2020
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF KENOSHA	)	SS.

The foregoing instrument was signed before me this <u>S</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2020 on behalf of the company by Heather L. Utlaut, who is Director of Power Hawk Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

VEST/2888239441

Almoh Man Notary Public

My commission expires December 19, 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0089

# SCHEDULE A TO CONFIRAMTORY ASSIGNMENT FROM POWER HAWK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. TO IDSC HOLDINGS, LLC

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
AUTO CRIB-IT	4472253	January 21, 2014
POW'RENCH	4355313	June 18, 2013
SWRENCH	4245710	November 20, 2012
Ninja Frog design	4505272	April 1, 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0090

WEST\288824314.1

RECORDED: 01/09/2020